
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015667-2026 

Tender

Purchase of 140 litre Wheelie Bins 

City & County of Swansea

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-015667
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065938 
Published 20 February 2026, 12:41pm

Scope 

Reference

CCS/25/373

Description

The City and County of Swansea requires the supply and delivery of 140?litre wheeled
bins fitted with secure locking mechanisms, supplied in two colours; dark grey and green
with an orange lid to be printed with Council-approved branding

Total value (estimated)

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015667-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015667-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

Extension up to 36 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

39224340 - Bins

Contract locations

UKL18 - Swansea

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 March 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 March 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

itt_123354 - Purchase of 140 litre Wheelie Bins

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/48583088019C7B0886CA

www.etenderwales.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price . Price 70.00%
Quality . Quality 30.00%

https://etenderwales.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/go/48583088019C7B0886CA
https://www.etenderwales.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

City & County of Swansea

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYYD-8699-BJGD

Civic Centre

Swansea

SA1 3SN

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@swansea.gov.uk

Website: http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@swansea.gov.uk
http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City & County of Swansea


		2026-02-24T17:39:23+0000
	TCPDF




